## **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-05**

## DESIGNATING OFFICIAL NEWSPAPERS FOR THE UNIFIED PLANNING/ZONING BOARD OF THE BOROUGH OF ENGLISHTOWN

Whereas, there exists a need to designate official newspapers for the Unified Planning/Zoning Board of the Borough of Englishtown to inform the general public; and

**Whereas**, the "Asbury Park Press" and the "News Transcript" have been used in the past because of their likelihood of informing the general public.

**Now therefore, be it resolved,** by the Unified Planning/Zoning Board of the Borough of Englishtown that the "Asbury Park Press and the "News Transcript" be the official publishers of all legal notices and publications concerning the Unified Planning/Zoning Board for the year 2019.

**Be it further resolved** that a certified copy of the above resolution be forwarded to the Clerk of the Borough of Englishtown.

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy Planning/Zoning Board of Adjustment of the E January, 2019.	
Abstain: None	
•	
Ayes:	
l Call:	
Seconded by:	
Offered by:	
]	Seconded by:  Call:  Ayes: Nays: None Absent: Abstain: None  I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy Planning/Zoning Board of Adjustment of the E